Ambherst (1-0,0-0 NESCAC) -vs- Rosemont (0-3,0-0 CSAC)

11/14/21 at Alumnae Hall, Bryn Mawr, PA

Date: 11/14/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%g e Amherst 46 46 92
Site: Alumnae Hall, Bryn Mawr, PA Rosemont 24 32 56
Ambherst 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 McCarthy,Tim * 19 5-7 4-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 3 15
01 Day,Garrett * 21 4-8 2-5 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 14
13  Schretter,Michael * 26 5-6 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 1 2 1 0 0 10
11  Robinson,Grant * 20 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 1 0 2 7
23  Vance,Ryker * 16 1-2 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
05 Alausa,Mohammed 11 5-7 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 14
02 Reynolds,Canin 17 4-9 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 3 11
40  Scherer,Will 14 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 0 1 0 6
33 Schlakman,Dan 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0] 1 0 4
20 Sommers,Bobby 3 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 1 0 0 3
03 Allen,Devonn 10 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
10 Zarroug,Yaya 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
30 Phelan,Will 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Helmke,Noah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
04  Mitchell,Christopher 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-57 12-27 16-21 10-27 37 16 17 12 2 8 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28 57.14 % 8-15 53.33 % 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 4-12 33.33 % 10-12 83.33 %
Total 32-57 56.1 % 12-27 44.4% 16-21 76.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 O
Rosemont 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02  Mitchell,Zaire * 21  3-6 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 8
05 Carr,Jamir * 26 2-7 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 (0] 2 7
03  Sharpton,Marlon * 25 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 5 (0] 1 7
04 Morgan,Tyler * 21 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 5
11  Petroski ,Tyler * 23 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 1 (0] 0 2
10 Rawls,Damian 19 5-11 1-3 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0o 12
00 Pierre,Jordany 15 34 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 (0] 0 7
01 Myers,Kyree 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Altomare,Jonathan 9 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 2
20 Jones,Mahki 8 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0] (0] 1 2
24  Michels,Tyler 6 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
33  Strain ,Nick 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 (0] 0 0 0
15  Gruver,Phoenix 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
30 Lane,Larry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
23  Snyder,Robert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-50 6-21 12-16 7-18 25 17 9 18 0 5 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23 43.48 % 2-9 22.22% 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half

9-27 33.33%

4-12 33.33%

10-12 83.33 %



Total 19-50 38.0 % 6-21 28.6 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rosemont

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TIM 19:31
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:08 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TIM 18:34 3-2 Vi
ASSIST by DAY,GARRETT -
18:16 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
- ASSIST by PETROSKI ,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,GARRETT 17:50 6-5 V1
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRANT --

17:28 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
MISS JUMPER by VANCE,RYKER 17:09
REBOUND OFF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL 17:04 8-5 V3

17:01 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
TURNOVER by DAY,GARRETT 16:51

16:51 STEAL by SHARPTON,MARLON

16:41 TURNOVER by SHARPTON,MARLON
STEAL by ROBINSON,GRANT 16:41
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TIM 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:10 TURNOVER by SHARPTON,MARLON
STEAL by MCCARTHY,TIM 16:10
GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:04 10-5 V5

15:46 TURNOVER by PETROSKI ,TYLER
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRANT 15:46
SUB OUT by VANCE,RYKER 15:46
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CANIN 15:46
SUB IN by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 15:46
MISS 3PTR by DAY,GARRETT 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TYLER

15:23 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SCHLAKMAN,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN 15:15

== REBOUND DEF by SHARPTON,MARLON
15:00 MISS JUMPER by SHARPTON,MARLON
REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL ==
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN 14:39 13-5 V 8
ASSIST by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL ==

14:37 SUB OUT by CARR,JAMIR
14:37 SUB OUT by PETROSKI ,TYLER
14:37 SUB IN by RAWLS,DAMIAN
14:37 SUB IN by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
14:34 13-7 V6 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
14:12 FOUL by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TIM 14:12 14-7 V7
MISS FT by MCCARTHY,TIM 14:12
- REBOUND DEF by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
13:49 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
SUB OUT by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL 13:49
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TIM 13:49
SUB IN by ALLEN,DEVONN 13:49
SUB IN by SCHERER,WILL 13:49
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CANIN 13:47 16-7 V9
FOUL by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 13:18
13:09 TURNOVER by MORGAN,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by DAY,GARRETT(in the paint) 13:01 18-7 V11
12:41 TURNOVER by RAWLS,DAMIAN

12:41 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE



SUB OUT by DAY,GARRETT
SUB IN by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN

BLOCK by SCHERER,WILL

MISS DUNK by SCHERER,WILL(in the paint)

STEAL by REYNOLDS,CANIN
TURNOVER by ALLEN,DEVONN

BLOCK by SCHLAKMAN,DAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHERER,WILL
TURNOVER by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED
FOUL by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,DEVONN
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CANIN
SUB OUT by SCHLAKMAN,DAN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRANT
SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEVONN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DEVONN
SUB IN by PHELAN,WILL

GOOD FT by SCHERER,WILL
GOOD FT by SCHERER,WILL
SUB OUT by SCHERER,WILL
SUB IN by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

SUB OUT by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

SUB IN by MCCARTHY,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TIM
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCARTHY,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TIM
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRANT

18-9

18-11

19-11
20-11

20-13

23-13

23-15
25-15

28-15

V9

V7

V 8
V9

V7

V 10

V 8
V 10

V13

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY

SUB IN by MYERS,KYREE

SUB IN by CARR,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by SHARPTON,MARLON
MISS JUMPER by CARR,JAMIR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHARPTON,MARLON
SUB IN by PETROSKI ,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN
ASSIST by PETROSKI ,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KYREE

TURNOVER by CARR,JAMIR

MISS JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,JAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIERRE,JORDANY

MISS 3PTR by RAWLS,DAMIAN

FOUL by CARR,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,KYREE
REBOUND OFF by RAWLS,DAMIAN
MISS 3PTR by PETROSKI ,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by CARR,JAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,KYREE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETROSKI ,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by RAWLS,DAMIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETROSKI ,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by CARR,JAMIR



REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,WILL
FOUL by ROBINSON,GRANT
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,GRANT

SUB OUT by HELMKE,NOAH
SUB IN by VANCE,RYKER

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,GRANT
STEAL by MCCARTHY,TIM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRANT

SUB OUT by PHELAN,WILL

SUB IN by DAY,GARRETT

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CANIN

MISS 3PTR by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
FOUL by VANCE,RYKER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DAY,GARRETT

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,CANIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by VANCE,RYKER(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SCHERER,WILL
MISS FT by VANCE,RYKER(fastbreak)

FOUL by SCHERER,WILL
FOUL by SCHERER,WILL

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TIM
SUB OUT by SCHERER,WILL
SUB IN by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED
SUB IN by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN
REBOUND OFF by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

MISS LAYUP by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

STEAL by REYNOLDS,CANIN
GOOD 3PTR by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:19 28-17 V11
06:04 30-17 V 13
05:46
05:46
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:37
05:28
05:16
05:16
04:51 33-17 V 16
04:35 33-20 V 13
04:14
04:14
04:14
03:49
03:42
03:42 34-20 V14
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:23
03:23 34-21 V13
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23

03:06

03:01
02:56 36-21 V 15
02:51
02:51
02:43 39-21 V18

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY
SUB OUT by MYERS,KYREE

SUB OUT by CARR,JAMIR

SUB OUT by PETROSKI ,TYLER
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

SUB IN by SHARPTON,MARLON
SUB IN by JONES,MAHKI

SUB IN by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN
TURNOVER by RAWLS,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by RAWLS,DAMIAN
SUB IN by MORGAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAHKI

FOUL by MORGAN,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TYLER
ASSIST by SHARPTON,MARLON

SUB OUT by JONES,MAHKI
SUB IN by PETROSKI ,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by SHARPTON,MARLON

FOUL by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
SUB IN by CARR,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN

MISS FT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by CARR,JAMIR



ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN
FOUL by VANCE,RYKER

SUB OUT by VANCE,RYKER
SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,CANIN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,CANIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DAY,GARRETT

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CANIN

SUB IN by ALLEN,DEVONN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRANT

STEAL by ROBINSON,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,GRANT

MISS FT by ALLEN,DEVONN
REBOUND OFF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

39-22
42-22

42-24

43-24

44-24

46-24

V 17
V 20

V 18

V19

V 20

V 22

MISS FT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHARPTON,MARLON(in the paint)
FOUL by SHARPTON,MARLON

SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
SUB IN by MICHELS,TYLER

TURNOVER by SHARPTON,MARLON

FOUL by MICHELS,TYLER
SUB OUT by SHARPTON,MARLON
SUB IN by MYERS,KYREE

MISS 3PTR by MICHELS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KYREE
TURNOVER by MICHELS,TYLER
FOUL by MORGAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYLER
SUB IN by RAWLS,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by PETROSKI ,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by PETROSKI ,TYLER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rosemont
20:00 SUB OUT by MYERS,KYREE
20:00 SUB OUT by RAWLS,DAMIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MICHELS,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
20:00 SUB IN by SHARPTON,MARLON
20:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DEVONN 20:00

SUB OUT by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED 20:00

SUB OUT by HELMKE,NOAH 20:00

SUB IN by DAY,GARRETT 20:00

SUB IN by MCCARTHY,TIM 20:00

SUB IN by VANCE,RYKER 20:00
19:32 46-27 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by SHARPTON,MARLON

GOOD JUMPER by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:11 48-27 V21

FOUL by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL 18:48
18:48 48-28 V 20 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
18:48 MISS FT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER -

TURNOVER by DAY,GARRETT 18:40



GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,RYKER
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRANT

GOOD FT by VANCE,RYKER
GOOD FT by VANCE,RYKER

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TIM
SUB OUT by VANCE,RYKER
SUB IN by PHELAN,WILL
SUB IN by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by DAY,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SCHERER,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by DAY,GARRETT
ASSIST by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

FOUL by ROBINSON,GRANT

SUB OUT by DAY,GARRETT

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRANT
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CANIN
SUB IN by ALLEN,DEVONN

MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,WILL
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DEVONN
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,CANIN

FOUL by PHELAN,WILL

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CANIN(in the paint)

51-28

51-31

52-31
53-31

55-31

57-31

57-32

57-33

57-35

57-38

V 23

V 20

V21
V 22

V 24

V 26

V 25

V 24

V 22

V 19

STEAL by MORGAN,TYLER
TURNOVER by SHARPTON,MARLON

GOOD 3PTR by CARR,JAMIR
ASSIST by MORGAN,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by CARR,JAMIR

MISS LAYUP by CARR,JAMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by SHARPTON,MARLON
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYLER
SUB OUT by CARR,JAMIR

SUB OUT by PETROSKI ,TYLER
SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY
SUB IN by RAWLS,DAMIAN
SUB IN by JONES,MAHKI

FOUL by JONES,MAHKI

GOOD FT by SHARPTON,MARLON

GOOD FT by SHARPTON,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by SHARPTON,MARLON

GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHARPTON,MARLON
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,JORDANY
ASSIST by SHARPTON,MARLON

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

SUB OUT by SHARPTON,MARLON

SUB IN by MYERS,KYREE

SUB IN by CARR,JAMIR

FOUL by CARR,JAMIR

FOUL by PIERRE,JORDANY



MISS FT by ALLEN,DEVONN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,DEVONN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEVONN

SUB OUT by PHELAN,WILL

SUB OUT by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

SUB IN by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

SUB IN by VANCE,RYKER

GOOD JUMPER by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

STEAL by REYNOLDS,CANIN

GOOD JUMPER by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,CANIN

FOUL by SCHERER,WILL

SUB OUT by SCHERER,WILL
SUB IN by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CANIN
FOUL by REYNOLDS,CANIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DEVONN
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,TIM
GOOD FT by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,CANIN

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,RYKER

GOOD JUMPER by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTHY,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CANIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALAUSA,MOHAMMED
SUB OUT by VANCE,RYKER

SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRANT
SUB IN by SCHLAKMAN,DAN

58-38

60-38

62-38

62-39

64-39

65-39

66-39
66-41

68-41

70-41

V 20

V 22

V 24

V 23

V 25

V 26

V 27
V 25

V 27

V 29

MISS JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN
REBOUND OFF by RAWLS,DAMIAN
MISS 3PTR by RAWLS,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by CARR,JAMIR
SUB IN by MICHELS,TYLER

TURNOVER by PIERRE,JORDANY

SUB OUT by MICHELS,TYLER
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

GOOD FT by RAWLS,DAMIAN
MISS FT by RAWLS,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

FOUL by MITCHELL,ZAIRE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
SUB OUT by JONES,MAHKI

SUB IN by SHARPTON,MARLON
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JORDANY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY

SUB IN by CARR,JAMIR

STEAL by CARR,JAMIR
MISS JUMPER by CARR,JAMIR(in the paint)

FOUL by CARR,JAMIR

MISS JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MYERS,KYREE
SUB OUT by RAWLS,DAMIAN
SUB IN by MORGAN,TYLER
SUB IN by PETROSKI ,TYLER



FOUL by REYNOLDS,CANIN 08:18
08:09 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TIM 08:02 73-41 V 32
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRANT --

08:02 SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,JONATHAN
08:02 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CANIN 08:02
SUB IN by DAY,GARRETT 08:02
07:42 TURNOVER by MORGAN,TYLER
STEAL by MCCARTHY,TIM 07:42
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,GRANT 07:27 76-41 V 35

ASSIST by MCCARTHY,TIM --
07:04 76-43 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,TYLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCARTHY,TIM 06:53
06:53 STEAL by CARR,JAMIR
06:47 MISS JUMPER by CARR,JAMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHLAKMAN,DAN -
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,GRANT 06:27
REBOUND OFF by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL -
GOOD JUMPER by SCHLAKMAN,DAN(in the paint) 06:23 78-43 V35
ASSIST by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL -
06:15 TURNOVER by SHARPTON,MARLON
MISS 3PTR by DAY,GARRETT 06:00
= REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
05:56 FOUL by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
05:56 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by SCHLAKMAN,DAN(in the paint) 05:39 80-43 V37
SUB OUT by SCHRETTER,MICHAEL 05:26
SUB IN by SCHERER,WILL 05:26
FOUL by SCHERER,WILL 05:26

05:26 80-44 V 36 GOOD FT by CARR,JAMIR
05:26 80-45 V 35 GOOD FT by CARR,JAMIR

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,GRANT(in the paint) 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,JAMIR
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TIM 05:03
SUB IN by PHELAN,WILL 05:03
FOUL by PHELAN,WILL 05:03

05:03 80-46 V 34 GOOD FT by PETROSKI ,TYLER
05:03 80-47 V 33 GOOD FT by PETROSKI ,TYLER

05:03 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZAIRE
05:03 SUB OUT by SHARPTON,MARLON
05:03 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TYLER
05:03 SUB OUT by PETROSKI ,TYLER
05:03 SUB IN by PIERRE,JORDANY
05:03 SUB IN by MYERS,KYREE
05:03 SUB IN by RAWLS,DAMIAN
05:03 SUB IN by STRAIN ,NICK
04:50 FOUL by STRAIN ,NICK
GOOD FT by DAY,GARRETT 04:50 81-47 V 34
04:50 SUB OUT by CARR,JAMIR
04:50 SUB IN by MICHELS,TYLER
GOOD FT by DAY,GARRETT 04:50 82-47 V 35

04:33 82-49 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JORDANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STRAIN ,NICK
MISS 3PTR by SCHLAKMAN,DAN 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JORDANY
04:13 82-52 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by RAWLS,DAMIAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PIERRE,JORDANY
MISS 3PTR by DAY,GARRETT 03:53
REBOUND OFF by PHELAN,WILL --
03:48 FOUL by STRAIN ,NICK



GOOD FT by DAY,GARRETT
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRANT
SUB IN by ZARROUG,YAYA
GOOD FT by DAY,GARRETT
SUB OUT by SCHLAKMAN,DAN
SUB IN by HELMKE,NOAH

FOUL by ZARROUG,YAYA

SUB OUT by DAY,GARRETT
SUB OUT by PHELAN,WILL

SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHRISTOPHER

SUB IN by SOMMERS,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZARROUG,YAYA
GOOD 3PTR by SOMMERS,BOBBY
ASSIST by ZARROUG,YAYA

REBOUND DEF by ZARROUG,YAYA
MISS 3PTR by HELMKE,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by SCHERER,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by SCHERER,WILL(in the paint)

MISS FT by ZARROUG,YAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZARROUG, YAYA

REBOUND DEF by SOMMERS,BOBBY
MISS JUMPER by SOMMERS,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCHERER,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by SCHERER,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HELMKE,NOAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SCHERER,WILL
TURNOVER by SOMMERS,BOBBY

03:48 83-52 V31

03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:25

03:15
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
02:51

02:43

02:33

02:10

01:59
01:55
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:16

01:05
01:05
01:05
00:57
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:12
00:03
00:03

84-52

84-53

84-54

87-54

89-54

90-54

92-54

V 32

VvV 31

V 30

V 33

V 35

V 36

V 38

MISS 3PTR by MICHELS,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by RAWLS,DAMIAN
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JORDANY
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,KYREE

GOOD FT by MICHELS,TYLER

GOOD FT by MICHELS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,KYREE
MISS JUMPER by RAWLS,DAMIAN

MISS 3PTR by STRAIN ,NICK

FOUL by MYERS,KYREE

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JORDANY
SUB OUT by RAWLS,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by MICHELS,TYLER
SUB IN by GRUVER,PHOENIX
SUB IN by JONES,MAHKI

SUB IN by LANE,LARRY

MISS 3PTR by GRUVER,PHOENIX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAHKI

SUB OUT by MYERS,KYREE
SUB IN by SNYDER,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAHKI

STEAL by JONES,MAHKI

00:00 92-56 V 36 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAHKI



